

National Research Institute Act (Chapter 165)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER AND CHAIRMAN OF THE NATIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE COUNCIL

I, Grand Chief Sir Paulias Matane, G.C.L., G.C.MG., K.St.J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by

Section 8 of the *National Research Institute Act* (Chapter 165) and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the National Executive Council, given after considering recommendations by the Minister, made after considering recommendations by the National Research Institute Council, hereby appoint:—

- (a) Sir Henry Chow who shall be the Chairman of the National Research Institute Council under Section 8(1)(a) of the Act; and
- (b) Wilson Thompson as Member under Section 8(b)(iii) to represent the Community for a period of three years,

with effect on and from the date of publication of this notice in the National Gazette."

Dated this 13th day of February, 2007.

PAULIAS MATANE, Governor-General.

•

1 C 1

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—64.